AGA155  Product Manual Rev.2.0  Page 1
AGA155
Central-i 240 VAC Power Amplifier
Product Manual
AGA155  Product Manual Rev.2.3  Page 2
Revision History
Version Description Date
2.3 Upgraded the peak current from 20Arms to 30Arms for -10 version. 2 April 2026

Figure 1. AGA155
1.2 Part Numbering
Product Description Part Number Format
Remote amplifier AGA155-CI-2Axx [-001]
CI: Central-i communication
2A: 240 VAC power supply
xx: Continuous and peak current options
▪ 03: 3 Arms continuous, 9 Arms peak
▪ 06: 6 Arms continuous, 18 Arms peak
▪ 10: 10 Arms continuous, 30 Arms peak
001: 16-bit analog input resolution optional
Example:
AGA155-CI-2A06 indicates 6 Arms continuous, 18 Arms peak current
AGA155-CI-2A03-001 indicates 3 Arms continuous, 9 Arms peak current with 16-bit analog input
System Design
AGA155  Product Manual Rev.2.3  Page 6
1.3 System Design
Figure 2. System Connection and Wiring
Notes
▪ One-phase wiring: AC connects to L1 and L2
▪ Option: 100/390 VDC instead of 110/240 VAC
1.4 Technical Specifications
Electrical/Mechanical Specifications
Feature AGA155-CI-2A03 AGA155-CI-2A06 AGA155-CI-2A10
Number of axes 1
Nominal supply voltage 1-phase: 110–240 VAC L-N, 50–60 Hz
3-phase: 120 VAC L-L, 50–60 Hz
Minimum supply voltage 1-phase: 71 VAC L-N
3-phase: 41 VAC L-L
Maximum supply voltage 1-phase: 276 VAC L-N
3-phase, 160 VAC L-L
Continuous output current
(Internally limited by firmware)
3 Arms 6 Arms 10 Arms
Peak output current
(Internally limited by firmware)
9 Arms 18 Arms 30 Arms
Output power @ 110 VAC 0.33 kVA 0.66 kVA 1.1 kVA
Output power @ 240 VAC 0.72 kVA 1.44 kVA 2.4 kVA
Input current @ 1-phase 110-240 VAC  4.5 Arms 9 Arms 15 Arms
Input current @ 3-phase 208 VAC 3 Arms 6 Arms 10 Arms
Peak current time  1.5 sec
Output frequency  0 – 599 Hz
Technical Specifications
AGA155  Product Manual Rev.2.3  Page 7
Feature AGA155-CI-2A03 AGA155-CI-2A06 AGA155-CI-2A10
Short-circuit rating Rated short-circuit breaking capacity: 5 kA*
Isolated digital inputs 8
Isolated digital outputs 2
Bi-directional differential I/Os 1
Analog inputs 1 (12-bit, 16-bit optional)
Analog outputs N/A
PT100/PT1000/Thermostat inputs 1
Brake outputs 1
Regeneration outputs 1
Encoder ports 2
Motor types Voice coil, brushed or brushless linear or rotary motor.
2-phase steppers (open and closed loop, micro-stepping)
Communication  Central-i
PWM Frequency  16 kHz
Power supply to external devices  Voltage: 5V
Overall max. current: 1.5A
Maximum leakage current  6 mA
AC logic power inrush current  Max current: 2A
Max duration: 1 ms
AC main power inrush current  Max current: 7.8A
Max duration: 20 ms
Note: controlled by soft start
* During compliance testing, the short-circuit current was 200A
Technical Specifications
AGA155  Product Manual Rev.2.3  Page 8
Encoder Ports Specifications
Feature Specification